
May 6, 2017         Ham Lake Half Marathon and 5 K Run

Overall Results for - MALES - 5 Km Race 

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 5  - Davis, Allen - Melbourne, IA 24   0:20:13.2    00:00        06:30/Mi  
 2  = 13  - Axtell, Levi - Hovland, MN 21   0:22:33.6    02:20        07:15/Mi  
 3  = 28  - Dressely, Raymond - Grand Marais, MN 11   0:25:40.9    05:27        08:15/Mi  

 4  = 4  - Kriske-Hill, Mark - two harbors, MN 52   0:26:14.9    06:01        08:26/Mi  
 5  = 9  - DuVall, Michael - Grand Marais, MN 50   0:30:52.4    10:39        09:56/Mi  
 6  = 26  - Lien, Isaak - Lutsen, MN 9   0:30:53.7    10:40        09:56/Mi  

 7  = 14  - Axtell, Treg - Hovland, MN 51   0:31:15.6    11:02        10:03/Mi  
 8  = 1  - FitzPatrick, Denny - Grand Marais, MN 71   0:32:51.4    12:38        10:34/Mi  
 9  = 6  - Anderson, Harold - Falcon Heights, MN 52   0:34:43.5    14:30        11:10/Mi  

 10  = 16  - Bussa, Kevin - Duluth, MN 54   0:39:46.2    19:32        12:48/Mi  
 11  = 31  - Hagedorn, Roger - Richfield, MN 62   0:42:35.4    22:22        13:42/Mi  

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'EXB' = EXHIBITION



May 6, 2017         Ham Lake Half Marathon and 5 K Run

Overall Results for - FEMALES - 5 Km Race 

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 36  - Fitchett, Casey - Lutsen, MN 27   0:22:55.9    00:00        07:22/Mi  
 2  = 25  - McCartney, Wendy - Grand Marais, MN 39   0:26:49.8    03:53        08:38/Mi  
 3  = 35  - Worth, Alexis - Ely, MN 24   0:27:58.4    05:02        09:00/Mi  

 4  = 8  - McAllister, Rebecca - Grand Marais, MN 35   0:28:24.0    05:28        09:08/Mi  
 5  = 24  - Boynton, Karen - Duluth, MN 18   0:28:36.6    05:40        09:12/Mi  
 6  = 10  - Wiinanen, Rebecca - Grand Marais, MN 67   0:28:39.3    05:43        09:13/Mi  

 7  = 20  - Hedlund, Jill - Roseville, MN 42   0:29:05.6    06:09        09:21/Mi  
 8  = 7  - Laky, Rebekah - Grand Marais, MN 22   0:29:32.1    06:36        09:30/Mi  
 9  = 148  - Hanson, Stephanie - St. Paul, MN 52   0:29:49.7    06:53        09:36/Mi  

 10  = 19  - O'Neill, Molly - Lutsen, MN 33   0:30:12.2    07:16        09:43/Mi  
 11  = 21  - MedinaCoste, Laura - Saint Paul, MN 36   0:30:29.0    07:33        09:48/Mi  
 12  = 3  - Kriske-Hill, Barb - two harbors, MN 57   0:30:40.3    07:44        09:52/Mi  

 13  = 29  - Duclos, Ali - Lutsen, MN 10   0:30:51.4    07:55        09:55/Mi  
 14  = 27  - Breaker, Emily - Lutsen, MN 30   0:30:54.0    07:58        09:56/Mi  
 15  = 22  - Greenwald, Laura - Grand Marais, MN 26   0:31:51.6    08:55        10:15/Mi  

 16  = 18  - Hansen, Devinna - New Brighton, MN 45   0:31:57.1    09:01        10:17/Mi  
 17  = 37  - Bassett, Kate - Rochester, MN 25   0:33:22.9    10:27        10:44/Mi  
 18  = 32  - Hanson, Laurie - Minneapolis, MN 61   0:34:13.4    11:17        11:00/Mi  

 19  = 23  - Boynton, Sandy - Duluth, MN 50   0:36:49.2    13:53        11:51/Mi  
 20  = 12  - Watters-Loew, Amanda - North Saint Paul, MN 24   0:37:24.7    14:28        12:02/Mi  
 21  = 15  - Bussa, Nina - Duluth, MN 39   0:39:46.2    16:50        12:48/Mi  

 22  = 30  - Fennske, Ruthanne - Ely, MN 57   0:41:18.8    18:22        13:17/Mi  
 23  = 2  - Hingos, Sara - Grand Marais, MN 41   0:43:26.0    20:30        13:58/Mi  

17  - Jurek, Linda - Grand Marais, MN 56 DNS 

33  - Mixdorf, Krista - Grand Marais, MN 47 DNS 
34  - Radloff, Stephanie - Grand Marais, MN 30 DNS 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'EXB' = EXHIBITION



May 6, 2017         Ham Lake Half Marathon and 5 K Run

Overall Results for - MALES - 13.1 Mile Race 

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 115  - Steele, Shane - Grand Marais, MN 27   1:21:51.7    00:00        06:14/Mi  
 2  = 152  - Finlayson, Dustin - Duluth, MN 34   1:26:26.8    04:35        06:35/Mi  
 3  = 101  - Arrowsmith-DeCoux, Jay - Grand Marais, MN 34   1:27:11.0    05:19        06:38/Mi  

 4  = 133  - Bociurko, Jason - Thunder Bay, ON 43   1:31:15.4    09:23        06:57/Mi  
 5  = 161  - Schaeffer, David - Duluth, MN 40   1:32:03.0    10:11        07:01/Mi  
 6  = 134  - Scott, Douglas - Thunder Bay, ON 52   1:35:08.8    13:17        07:15/Mi  

 7  = 165  - Curtis, Eric - Minneapolis, MN 26   1:39:53.7    18:02        07:37/Mi  
 8  = 154  - Adams, Jesse - Duluth, MN 35   1:41:28.6    19:36        07:44/Mi  
 9  = 162  - Baxter, Bob - Thunder Bay, ON 64   1:43:07.7    21:16        07:51/Mi  

 10  = 184  - Kashak, Craig - Shuniah, ON 38   1:43:07.8    21:16        07:51/Mi  
 11  = 172  - Navratil, Peter - Thunder Bay, ON 63   1:44:04.9    22:13        07:56/Mi  
 12  = 132  - Fairhurst, Stephen - Thunder Bay, ON 48   1:46:23.2    24:31        08:06/Mi  

 13  = 127  - Nelson, Adam - Grand marais, MN 35   1:48:44.7    26:53        08:17/Mi  
 14  = 176  - Sletten, Steven - Bloomington, MN 26   1:48:58.0    27:06        08:18/Mi  
 15  = 185  - Jacobson, Pete - Bloomington, MN 34   1:49:39.3    27:47        08:21/Mi  

 16  = 135  - Lindello, Benjamin - Duluth, MN 36   1:49:59.5    28:07        08:23/Mi  
 17  = 122  - Graham, Ben - Duluth, MN 29   1:50:41.3    28:49        08:26/Mi  
 18  = 125  - Spence, Jonah - Eagan, MN 12   1:52:53.0    31:01        08:36/Mi  

 19  = 121  - Steinhoff, David - Duluth, MN 31   1:53:03.0    31:11        08:37/Mi  
 20  = 119  - Haavisto, Rich - Shoreview, MN 46   1:58:12.5    36:20        09:00/Mi  
 21  = 129  - Dragswiek, Dylan - Grand Marais, MN 38   2:00:13.3    38:21        09:10/Mi  

 22  = 130  - La Barre, Steve - Pequot Lakes, MN 47   2:00:53.1    39:01        09:13/Mi  
 23  = 160  - Anholzer, William - Minneapolis, MN 33   2:02:39.3    40:47        09:21/Mi  
 24  = 153  - Kutzler, Frank - Fridley, MN 64   2:03:01.9    41:10        09:23/Mi  

 25  = 143  - Sheils, Kevin - Grand Marais, MN 41   2:03:44.0    41:52        09:26/Mi  
 26  = 158  - Kujawa, Samuel - Ely, MN 26   2:04:24.6    42:32        09:29/Mi  
 27  = 117  - Pullis, Jared - Forest Lake, MN 35   2:07:22.6    45:30        09:42/Mi  

 28  = 167  - Erickson, Seth - Bloomington, MN 28   2:13:05.9    51:14        10:09/Mi  
 29  = 113  - Neil, Brian - Hovland, MN 61   2:20:24.8    58:33        10:42/Mi  
 30  = 173  - Hable, Jeff - Bloominton, MN 27   2:22:17.7    60:26        10:51/Mi  

 31  = 155  - Shallman, Jeff - Grand Forks, ND 53   2:26:06.6    64:14        11:08/Mi  
 32  = 105  - Loew-Blosser, William - Bloomington, MN 65   2:26:36.9    64:45        11:10/Mi  
 33  = 124  - Anthes, David - Thunder Bay, ON 53   2:45:39.6    83:47        12:38/Mi  

 34  = 169  - McGuire, Nigel - Arden Hills, MN 33   2:50:41.5    88:49        13:01/Mi  
174  - Skildum, Chris - Grand Marais, MN 32 DNS 
177  - Swanson, Tyler - Oakdale, MN 24 DNS 

178  - Haugen, Eric - Burnsville, MN 28 DNS 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'EXB' = EXHIBITION



May 6, 2017         Ham Lake Half Marathon and 5 K Run

Overall Results for - FEMALES - 13.1 Mile Race 

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 114  - Spoon, Emma - Grand Marais, MN 27   1:26:07.3    00:00        06:34/Mi  
 2  = 128  - Nelson, Jackie - Grand marais, MN 32   1:37:40.4    11:33        07:26/Mi  
 3  = 183  - Weiker, Rachael - Minneapolis, MN 32   1:54:13.9    28:06        08:42/Mi  

 4  = 140  - Bash, Rachel - Minneapolis, MN 23   1:54:59.1    28:51        08:46/Mi  
 5  = 103  - Goossens, Hannah - Woodbury, MN 26   1:59:27.9    33:20        09:06/Mi  
 6  = 142  - Anderson, Emily - Wayzata, MN 24   2:02:30.2    36:22        09:20/Mi  

 7  = 131  - Rizzo-Pelley, Michelle - Bemidji, MN 40   2:03:49.8    37:42        09:26/Mi  
 8  = 146  - Boese, Ali - St Paul, MN 40   2:04:17.2    38:09        09:28/Mi  
 9  = 118  - Pullis, Mandi - Forest Lake, MN 34   2:04:52.1    38:44        09:31/Mi  

 10  = 141  - Regenscheid, Katelyn - Minneapolis, MN 23   2:05:28.8    39:21        09:34/Mi  
 11  = 110  - Kallies, Emily - Golden Valley, MN 31   2:05:46.6    39:39        09:35/Mi  
 12  = 120  - Prevett, Nicole - Thunder Bay, ON 25   2:05:49.0    39:41        09:35/Mi  

 13  = 164  - Brown, Sheila - Grand Marais, MN 51   2:06:36.8    40:29        09:39/Mi  
 14  = 181  - VanderVeen, Sydny - Superior, WI 25   2:07:04.6    40:57        09:41/Mi  
 15  = 168  - Lampert, Tanya - Bowlus, MN 36   2:07:50.4    41:43        09:45/Mi  

 16  = 102  - Wilkes, Marybeth - Grand Marais, MN 28   2:10:17.0    44:09        09:56/Mi  
 17  = 116  - Anderson, Carmen - Grand Marais, MN 26   2:11:18.1    45:10        10:00/Mi  
 18  = 150  - Given, Molly - Saint Paul, MN 36   2:11:53.1    45:45        10:03/Mi  

 19  = 137  - MacWilliam, Kristi - Thunder Bay, ON 24   2:14:20.1    48:12        10:14/Mi  
 20  = 136  - Harvey, Jacqueline - Thunder Bay, ON 24   2:14:20.2    48:12        10:14/Mi  
 21  = 108  - Klassen, Taylor - Carlton, MN 20   2:15:46.9    49:39        10:21/Mi  

 22  = 104  - Newman, Hanna - Richfield, MN 27   2:18:16.6    52:09        10:32/Mi  
 23  = 157  - Shallman, Maren - Ely, MN 29   2:18:50.6    52:43        10:35/Mi  
 24  = 163  - Bechtold, Cassidy - Grand Marais, MN 23   2:20:43.1    54:35        10:43/Mi  

 25  = 109  - Johnson, Nicole - Duluth, MN 25   2:21:59.0    55:51        10:49/Mi  
 26  = 175  - Hatling, Amanda - St. Paul, MN 27   2:22:18.0    56:10        10:51/Mi  
 27  = 149  - Rodich, Natasha - Falcon Heights, MN 46   2:22:47.1    56:39        10:53/Mi  

 28  = 145  - Boese, Amy - Falcon Heights, MN 45   2:22:47.4    56:40        10:53/Mi  
 29  = 156  - Shallman, Jenna - Grand Forks, ND 26   2:22:58.5    56:51        10:54/Mi  
 30  = 159  - Olson, Tessa - Ely, MN 27   2:30:40.6    64:33        11:29/Mi  

 31  = 182  - Hicken, Molly - Lutsen, MN 38   2:31:15.2    65:07        11:32/Mi  
 32  = 111  - Peterson, Erin - Fargo, ND 24   2:32:52.3    66:44        11:39/Mi  
 33  = 151  - Abelson, Alissa - Saint Paul, MN 41   2:34:06.4    67:59        11:45/Mi  

 34  = 106  - Yucuis, Krista - Minneapolis, MN 26   2:41:28.8    75:21        12:18/Mi  
 35  = 126  - Hartman, Amanda - Eagan, MN 43   2:41:55.7    75:48        12:21/Mi  
 36  = 144  - Dietrich, Jennifer - Saint Paul, MN 43   2:42:55.0    76:47        12:25/Mi  

 37  = 147  - Jebens-Singh, Tara - Roseville, MN 46   2:42:55.3    76:47        12:25/Mi  
 38  = 123  - Anthes, Christina - Thunder Bay, ON 20   2:45:39.3    79:31        12:38/Mi  
 39  = 112  - Kennedy, Kari - Falcon Heights, MN 51   2:47:39.5    81:32        12:47/Mi  



Overall Results for - FEMALES - 13.1 Mile Race 
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 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group     Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 40  = 171  - McGuire, Sarah - Arden Hills, MN 30   2:50:41.1    84:33        13:01/Mi  
 41  = 107  - Hanson, Myranda - Duluth, MN 20   2:54:22.8    88:15        13:17/Mi  

138  - Fernandes, Kassandra - Thunder Bay, ON 24 DNS 

139  - Youmans, Madeline - Thunder Bay, ON 29 DNS 
166  - Doerr, Andrea - Ely, MN 29 DNS 
170  - Gartner, Hannah - Duluth, MN 25 DNS 

179  - Thompson, Barb - Ely, MN 48 DNS 
180  - Heinrich, Kassandra - Minneapolis, MN 28 DNS 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'EXB' = EXHIBITION



May 6, 2017         HAM LAKE HALF MARATHON AND 5 K RUN

 Male Classes by Age Groups

Results for - MALES (UNDER 20) - 5 Km Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 28 Dressely, Raymond Grand Marais, MN 11    0:25:40.9     00:00     08:15/Mi  
 2  = 26 Lien, Isaak Lutsen, MN 9     0:30:53.7     05:12     09:56/Mi  

Results for - MALES (20 TO 29) - 5 Km Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 5 Davis, Allen Melbourne, IA 24    0:20:13.2     00:00     06:30/Mi  
 2  = 13 Axtell, Levi Hovland, MN 21    0:22:33.6     02:20     07:15/Mi  

Results for - MALES (50 TO 59) - 5 Km Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 4 Kriske-Hill, Mark two harbors, MN 52    0:26:14.9     00:00     08:26/Mi  
 2  = 9 DuVall, Michael Grand Marais, MN 50    0:30:52.4     04:37     09:56/Mi  
 3  = 14 Axtell, Treg Hovland, MN 51    0:31:15.6     05:00     10:03/Mi  
 4  = 6 Anderson, Harold Falcon Heights, MN 52    0:34:43.5     08:28     11:10/Mi  
 5  = 16 Bussa, Kevin Duluth, MN 54    0:39:46.2     13:31     12:48/Mi  

Results for - MALES (60 TO 69) - 5 Km Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 31 Hagedorn, Roger Richfield, MN 62    0:42:35.4     00:00     13:42/Mi  

Results for - MALES (70 & OVER) - 5 Km Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 1 FitzPatrick, Denny Grand Marais, MN 71    0:32:51.4     00:00     10:34/Mi  

 'DNS' = DID NOT START  ***  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ***  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



May 6, 2017         HAM LAKE HALF MARATHON AND 5 K RUN

 Female Classes by Age Groups

Results for - FEMALES (UNDER 20) - 5 Km Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 24 Boynton, Karen Duluth, MN 18    0:28:36.6     00:00     09:12/Mi  
 2  = 29 Duclos, Ali Lutsen, MN 10    0:30:51.4     02:14     09:55/Mi  

Results for - FEMALES (20 TO 29) - 5 Km Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 36 Fitchett, Casey Lutsen, MN 27    0:22:55.9     00:00     07:22/Mi  
 2  = 35 Worth, Alexis Ely, MN 24    0:27:58.4     05:02     09:00/Mi  
 3  = 7 Laky, Rebekah Grand Marais, MN 22    0:29:32.1     06:36     09:30/Mi  
 4  = 22 Greenwald, Laura Grand Marais, MN 26    0:31:51.6     08:55     10:15/Mi  
 5  = 37 Bassett, Kate Rochester, MN 25    0:33:22.9     10:27     10:44/Mi  
 6  = 12 Watters-Loew, Amanda North Saint Paul, MN 24    0:37:24.7     14:28     12:02/Mi  

Results for - FEMALES (30 TO 39) - 5 Km Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 25 McCartney, Wendy Grand Marais, MN 39    0:26:49.8     00:00     08:38/Mi  
 2  = 8 McAllister, Rebecca Grand Marais, MN 35    0:28:24.0     01:34     09:08/Mi  
 3  = 19 O'Neill, Molly Lutsen, MN 33    0:30:12.2     03:22     09:43/Mi  
 4  = 21 MedinaCoste, Laura Saint Paul, MN 36    0:30:29.0     03:39     09:48/Mi  
 5  = 27 Breaker, Emily Lutsen, MN 30    0:30:54.0     04:04     09:56/Mi  
 6  = 15 Bussa, Nina Duluth, MN 39    0:39:46.2     12:56     12:48/Mi  

34 Radloff, Stephanie Grand Marais, MN DNS 

Results for - FEMALES (40 TO 49) - 5 Km Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 20 Hedlund, Jill Roseville, MN 42    0:29:05.6     00:00     09:21/Mi  
 2  = 18 Hansen, Devinna New Brighton, MN 45    0:31:57.1     02:51     10:17/Mi  
 3  = 2 Hingos, Sara Grand Marais, MN 41    0:43:26.0     14:20     13:58/Mi  

33 Mixdorf, Krista Grand Marais, MN DNS 

Results for - FEMALES (50 TO 59) - 5 Km Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 148 Hanson, Stephanie St. Paul, MN 52    0:29:49.7     00:00     09:36/Mi  
 2  = 3 Kriske-Hill, Barb two harbors, MN 57    0:30:40.3     00:50     09:52/Mi  
 3  = 23 Boynton, Sandy Duluth, MN 50    0:36:49.2     06:59     11:51/Mi  
 4  = 30 Fennske, Ruthanne Ely, MN 57    0:41:18.8     11:29     13:17/Mi  

17 Jurek, Linda Grand Marais, MN DNS 



Results for - FEMALES (60 TO 69) - 5 Km Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 10 Wiinanen, Rebecca Grand Marais, MN 67    0:28:39.3     00:00     09:13/Mi  
 2  = 32 Hanson, Laurie Minneapolis, MN 61    0:34:13.4     05:34     11:00/Mi  

 'DNS' = DID NOT START  ***  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ***  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



May 6, 2017         HAM LAKE HALF MARATHON AND 5 K RUN

 Male Classes by Age Groups

Results for - MALES (UNDER 20) - 13 Mile Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 125 Spence, Jonah Eagan, MN 12    1:52:53.0     00:00     08:36/Mi  

Results for - MALES (20 TO 29) - 13 Mile Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 115 Steele, Shane Grand Marais, MN 27    1:21:51.7     00:00     06:14/Mi  
 2  = 165 Curtis, Eric Minneapolis, MN 26    1:39:53.7     18:02     07:37/Mi  
 3  = 176 Sletten, Steven Bloomington, MN 26    1:48:58.0     27:06     08:18/Mi  
 4  = 122 Graham, Ben Duluth, MN 29    1:50:41.3     28:49     08:26/Mi  
 5  = 158 Kujawa, Samuel Ely, MN 26    2:04:24.6     42:32     09:29/Mi  
 6  = 167 Erickson, Seth Bloomington, MN 28    2:13:05.9     51:14     10:09/Mi  
 7  = 173 Hable, Jeff Bloominton, MN 27    2:22:17.7     60:26     10:51/Mi  

177 Swanson, Tyler Oakdale, MN DNS 
178 Haugen, Eric Burnsville, MN DNS 

Results for - MALES (30 TO 39) - 13 Mile Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 152 Finlayson, Dustin Duluth, MN 34    1:26:26.8     00:00     06:35/Mi  
 2  = 101 Arrowsmith-DeCoux, Jay Grand Marais, MN 34    1:27:11.0     00:44     06:38/Mi  
 3  = 154 Adams, Jesse Duluth, MN 35    1:41:28.6     15:01     07:44/Mi  
 4  = 184 Kashak, Craig Shuniah, ON 38    1:43:07.8     16:41     07:51/Mi  
 5  = 127 Nelson, Adam Grand marais, MN 35    1:48:44.7     22:17     08:17/Mi  
 6  = 185 Jacobson, Pete Bloomington, MN 34    1:49:39.3     23:12     08:21/Mi  
 7  = 135 Lindello, Benjamin Duluth, MN 36    1:49:59.5     23:32     08:23/Mi  
 8  = 121 Steinhoff, David Duluth, MN 31    1:53:03.0     26:36     08:37/Mi  
 9  = 129 Dragswiek, Dylan Grand Marais, MN 38    2:00:13.3     33:46     09:10/Mi  
 10  = 160 Anholzer, William Minneapolis, MN 33    2:02:39.3     36:12     09:21/Mi  
 11  = 117 Pullis, Jared Forest Lake, MN 35    2:07:22.6     40:55     09:42/Mi  
 12  = 169 McGuire, Nigel Arden Hills, MN 33    2:50:41.5     84:14     13:01/Mi  

174 Skildum, Chris Grand Marais, MN DNS 

Results for - MALES (40 TO 49) - 13 Mile Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 133 Bociurko, Jason Thunder Bay, ON 43    1:31:15.4     00:00     06:57/Mi  
 2  = 161 Schaeffer, David Duluth, MN 40    1:32:03.0     00:47     07:01/Mi  
 3  = 132 Fairhurst, Stephen Thunder Bay, ON 48    1:46:23.2     15:07     08:06/Mi  
 4  = 119 Haavisto, Rich Shoreview, MN 46    1:58:12.5     26:57     09:00/Mi  
 5  = 130 La Barre, Steve Pequot Lakes, MN 47    2:00:53.1     29:37     09:13/Mi  
 6  = 143 Sheils, Kevin Grand Marais, MN 41    2:03:44.0     32:28     09:26/Mi  

Results for - MALES (50 TO 59) - 13 Mile Race



Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 134 Scott, Douglas Thunder Bay, ON 52    1:35:08.8     00:00     07:15/Mi  
 2  = 155 Shallman, Jeff Grand Forks, ND 53    2:26:06.6     50:57     11:08/Mi  
 3  = 124 Anthes, David Thunder Bay, ON 53    2:45:39.6     70:30     12:38/Mi  

Results for - MALES (60 TO 69) - 13 Mile Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 162 Baxter, Bob Thunder Bay, ON 64    1:43:07.7     00:00     07:51/Mi  
 2  = 172 Navratil, Peter Thunder Bay, ON 63    1:44:04.9     00:57     07:56/Mi  
 3  = 153 Kutzler, Frank Fridley, MN 64    2:03:01.9     19:54     09:23/Mi  
 4  = 113 Neil, Brian Hovland, MN 61    2:20:24.8     37:17     10:42/Mi  
 5  = 105 Loew-Blosser, William Bloomington, MN 65    2:26:36.9     43:29     11:10/Mi  

 'DNS' = DID NOT START  ***  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ***  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



May 6, 2017         HAM LAKE HALF MARATHON AND 5 K RUN

 Female Classes by Age Groups

Results for - FEMALES (20 TO 29) - 13 Mile Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 114 Spoon, Emma Grand Marais, MN 27    1:26:07.3     00:00     06:34/Mi  
 2  = 140 Bash, Rachel Minneapolis, MN 23    1:54:59.1     28:51     08:46/Mi  
 3  = 103 Goossens, Hannah Woodbury, MN 26    1:59:27.9     33:20     09:06/Mi  
 4  = 142 Anderson, Emily Wayzata, MN 24    2:02:30.2     36:22     09:20/Mi  
 5  = 141 Regenscheid, Katelyn Minneapolis, MN 23    2:05:28.8     39:21     09:34/Mi  
 6  = 120 Prevett, Nicole Thunder Bay, ON 25    2:05:49.0     39:41     09:35/Mi  
 7  = 181 VanderVeen, Sydny Superior, WI 25    2:07:04.6     40:57     09:41/Mi  
 8  = 102 Wilkes, Marybeth Grand Marais, MN 28    2:10:17.0     44:09     09:56/Mi  
 9  = 116 Anderson, Carmen Grand Marais, MN 26    2:11:18.1     45:10     10:00/Mi  
 10  = 137 MacWilliam, Kristi Thunder Bay, ON 24    2:14:20.1     48:12     10:14/Mi  
 11  = 136 Harvey, Jacqueline Thunder Bay, ON 24    2:14:20.2     48:12     10:14/Mi  
 12  = 108 Klassen, Taylor Carlton, MN 20    2:15:46.9     49:39     10:21/Mi  
 13  = 104 Newman, Hanna Richfield, MN 27    2:18:16.6     52:09     10:32/Mi  
 14  = 157 Shallman, Maren Ely, MN 29    2:18:50.6     52:43     10:35/Mi  
 15  = 163 Bechtold, Cassidy Grand Marais, MN 23    2:20:43.1     54:35     10:43/Mi  
 16  = 109 Johnson, Nicole Duluth, MN 25    2:21:59.0     55:51     10:49/Mi  
 17  = 175 Hatling, Amanda St. Paul, MN 27    2:22:18.0     56:10     10:51/Mi  
 18  = 156 Shallman, Jenna Grand Forks, ND 26    2:22:58.5     56:51     10:54/Mi  
 19  = 159 Olson, Tessa Ely, MN 27    2:30:40.6     64:33     11:29/Mi  
 20  = 111 Peterson, Erin Fargo, ND 24    2:32:52.3     66:44     11:39/Mi  
 21  = 106 Yucuis, Krista Minneapolis, MN 26    2:41:28.8     75:21     12:18/Mi  
 22  = 123 Anthes, Christina Thunder Bay, ON 20    2:45:39.3     79:31     12:38/Mi  
 23  = 107 Hanson, Myranda Duluth, MN 20    2:54:22.8     88:15     13:17/Mi  

138 Fernandes, Kassandra Thunder Bay, ON DNS 
139 Youmans, Madeline Thunder Bay, ON DNS 
166 Doerr, Andrea Ely, MN DNS 
170 Gartner, Hannah Duluth, MN DNS 
180 Heinrich, Kassandra Minneapolis, MN DNS 

Results for - FEMALES (30 TO 39) - 13 Mile Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 128 Nelson, Jackie Grand marais, MN 32    1:37:40.4     00:00     07:26/Mi  
 2  = 183 Weiker, Rachael Minneapolis, MN 32    1:54:13.9     16:33     08:42/Mi  
 3  = 118 Pullis, Mandi Forest Lake, MN 34    2:04:52.1     27:11     09:31/Mi  
 4  = 110 Kallies, Emily Golden Valley, MN 31    2:05:46.6     28:06     09:35/Mi  
 5  = 168 Lampert, Tanya Bowlus, MN 36    2:07:50.4     30:10     09:45/Mi  
 6  = 150 Given, Molly Saint Paul, MN 36    2:11:53.1     34:12     10:03/Mi  
 7  = 182 Hicken, Molly Lutsen, MN 38    2:31:15.2     53:34     11:32/Mi  
 8  = 171 McGuire, Sarah Arden Hills, MN 30    2:50:41.1     73:00     13:01/Mi  

Results for - FEMALES (40 TO 49) - 13 Mile Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 131 Rizzo-Pelley, Michelle Bemidji, MN 40    2:03:49.8     00:00     09:26/Mi  
 2  = 146 Boese, Ali St Paul, MN 40    2:04:17.2     00:27     09:28/Mi  
 3  = 149 Rodich, Natasha Falcon Heights, MN 46    2:22:47.1     18:57     10:53/Mi  
 4  = 145 Boese, Amy Falcon Heights, MN 45    2:22:47.4     18:57     10:53/Mi  
 5  = 151 Abelson, Alissa Saint Paul, MN 41    2:34:06.4     30:16     11:45/Mi  



 6  = 126 Hartman, Amanda Eagan, MN 43    2:41:55.7     38:05     12:21/Mi  
 7  = 144 Dietrich, Jennifer Saint Paul, MN 43    2:42:55.0     39:05     12:25/Mi  
 8  = 147 Jebens-Singh, Tara Roseville, MN 46    2:42:55.3     39:05     12:25/Mi  

179 Thompson, Barb Ely, MN DNS 

Results for - FEMALES (50 TO 59) - 13 Mile Race

Place      Bib#        Name City/State Age   Net Time     Back       Pace

 1  = 164 Brown, Sheila Grand Marais, MN 51    2:06:36.8     00:00     09:39/Mi  
 2  = 112 Kennedy, Kari Falcon Heights, MN 51    2:47:39.5     41:02     12:47/Mi  

 'DNS' = DID NOT START  ***  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ***  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED


